
Harding (8-5) -vs- Central Oklahoma (12-2)
01/08/98 at Edmond, OK

 
 

 
 
Harding 64

 
Central Oklahoma 84

 

Date: 01/08/98
Time: 6:00pm
Attendance: 250
Site: Edmond, OK
Referees: Darcy Schlabach, William Cope

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 25 39 64
Central Oklahoma 43 41 84

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Susan Reiss * 28 4-7 0-0 3-3 6-4 10 1 1 3 0 0 11
50 Rachel Raglin * 26 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 2 6
15 Emily Prysock * 31 2-7 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 4 4 0 3 5
22 Mandy Cox * 24 2-9 1-8 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 5
42 Molly McPherson * 25 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
10 Stephanie Barron 17 4-12 3-6 6-6 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 2 17
44 Kelli Fager 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 6
31 Stephanie Davis 11 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
11 Krista Anderson 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 3
41 Karie Fouts 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 4 2 0 0 0 2
34 Jamie Pate 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Mindy Baker 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-65 5-24 11-13 19-12 31 19 13 21 0 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-65   36.9 % 5-24   20.8 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Christy Heavin * 25 10-14 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 3 1 2 1 3 22
33 Courtney Berry * 29 6-7 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 0 15
31 Mandy Carlson * 22 4-6 1-2 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 2 11
10 Mary Rhodes * 27 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 0 7
53 Kelly Parker * 30 2-7 0-3 2-5 2-3 5 2 9 7 0 3 6
42 Alisha Hall 18 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 1 8
23 Carri Moss 21 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 1 7
24 Arwin Schneider 14 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 Toni Carter 14 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-59 5-13 13-19 14-24 38 14 20 19 2 11 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-59   55.9 % 5-13   38.5 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Harding 25

Central Oklahoma 43

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Susan Reiss 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Rachel Raglin 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Emily Prysock 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mandy Cox 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Molly McPherson 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stephanie Barron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kelli Fager 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Stephanie Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Krista Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Karie Fouts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jamie Pate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mindy Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-65 5-24 11-13 19-12 31 19 13 21 0 7 64
NaN NaN NaN

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Christy Heavin 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Courtney Berry 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Mandy Carlson 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mary Rhodes 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Kelly Parker 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Alisha Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Carri Moss 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Arwin Schneider 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Toni Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-59 5-13 13-19 14-24 38 14 20 19 2 11 84
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Harding 39

Central Oklahoma 41

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Susan Reiss 8 4-7 0-0 3-3 6-4 10 1 1 3 0 0 11
50 Rachel Raglin 6 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 2 6
15 Emily Prysock 11 2-7 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 4 4 0 3 5
22 Mandy Cox 4 2-9 1-8 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 5
42 Molly McPherson 5 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
10 Stephanie Barron 17 4-12 3-6 6-6 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 2 17
44 Kelli Fager 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 6
31 Stephanie Davis 11 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
11 Krista Anderson 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 3
41 Karie Fouts 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 4 2 0 0 0 2
34 Jamie Pate 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Mindy Baker 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-65 5-24 11-13 19-12 31 19 13 21 0 7 64
36.9 % 20.8 % 84.6 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Christy Heavin 5 10-14 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 3 1 2 1 3 22
33 Courtney Berry 9 6-7 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 0 15
31 Mandy Carlson 2 4-6 1-2 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 2 11
10 Mary Rhodes 7 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 0 7
53 Kelly Parker 11 2-7 0-3 2-5 2-3 5 2 9 7 0 3 6
42 Alisha Hall 18 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 1 8
23 Carri Moss 20 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 1 7
24 Arwin Schneider 14 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 Toni Carter 14 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-59 5-13 13-19 14-24 38 14 20 19 2 11 84
55.9 % 38.5 % 68.4 %


